<u> </u>	
] Docket No. 28110/37665	LEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Con 1024311	e attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. 11 ame and address of receiving party(ies):
FORD, John E. 4-22-63 ZHOU, Hua	Name: Hyseq, Inc. (a Nevada corporation)
YEUNG, George	Address: 670 Almanor Avenue
1201.0, 01018	Sunnyvale, CA 94085
X Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation, State of	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes X No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Q
Nature of Conveyance:	_ B =
X Assignment Mer	rger AR CR
	inge of Name
	FINANCE OF PUBLIC
Other:	2 2 : C
Execution Date: 01/16/2003; 12/16/2002; 12/2	0/2002
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	0/2002
A. Patent Application Number(s): <u>09/981,649</u>	Title:
Title ECE Maris Pressin EECL 6 Materials and	Filed:
Title: EGF Motif Protein, EFGL6 Materials and Methods	Additional numbers attached?YesNo
Filed: October 15, 2001	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00
Name: Renée S. Polizotto, Ph.D., Reg. No. 53,474	Enclosed
Address: NUVELO	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
675 Almanor Avenue	X The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment
Sunnyvale, CA 94085	of any fees or credit any overpayment to deposit Account
Market and the second s	Number 501169.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 501169
DO NO	8. Deposit Account Number: 501169 OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1. Policytto 4/16/2003
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Renée S. Polizotto, Ph.D., Reg. No. 53,474 Name, Registration Number	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy A ho 2003 Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Renée S. Polizotto, Ph.D., Reg. No. 53,474 Name, Registration Number Total number	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy A ho 2003 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Renée S. Polizotto, Ph.D., Reg. No. 53,474 Name, Registration Number Total number Mail documents to be recorded with MAIL STOP ASSIGNATION.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy A ho 2003 Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Renée S. Polizotto, Ph.D., Reg. No. 53,474 Name, Registration Number Total number Mail documents to be recorded with MAIL STOP ASSIGNATION.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy A holzoo3 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6 NMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Patent and Trademark Office

1

PATENT REEL: 013979 FRAME: 0896 intors

Atty. Docket No: 28110/37665

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

09/981,649

Filed:

October 15, 2001

Title:

EGF Motif protein, EGFL6 Materials and Methods

For one (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Hyseq, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 670 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on _______, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignce, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

REEL: 013979 FRAME: 0897

Atty. Docket No: 28110/37665

John E. Ford
6
2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
uted said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and
and year last above given.
Notary Public
Notary Public
ANNYA DUSHINE
Commission # 1318351
Notary Public - California Sente Clara County
Av Comm. Expires Aug 19, 20
Experience of the second secon
George Yeung
ated said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and and year last above given.
and year last above given.
Note Public
Notary Public
, 2001.
Hua Zhou
Hua Zhou ,2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State in to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
Hua Zhou ,2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
Hua Zhou ,2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State in to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
Hua Zhou ,2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State in to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
Hua Zhou ,2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State in to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes

PATENT REEL: 013979 FRAME: 0898 ators Atty. Docket No: 28110/37665

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

09/981,649

Filed:

October 15, 2001

Title:

EGF Motif protein, EGFL6 Materials and Methods

For one (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Hyseq, Inc., a Nevala corporation, 670 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on _______, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and my application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

REEL: 013979 FRAME: 0899

)	John E. Ford
County of	ss	
County of	MANAGEMENT	
On this day	ıy of	2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
		snown to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
oregoing instrument, and	acknowledged that he execute	ed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and
ourposes therein expressed	:d.	
WITNESS my ha	and and seal the same day and	d year last above given.
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public
		Notary Public
	7.46	George Yeung
WITNESS our ha	ands this 💉 🗀 day of	, 2001.
State of Califar Count of Santa C	nia)	George Veung
	ss ss	The state of the s
		ANNYA DUSHINE Commission © 1318351
のような	()	Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County Santa Clara County Public - California & Santa Clara County State Clara
On the day	y of (Lecember) =	anown to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
		-
		ed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and
urposes therein expressed		
WITNESS my ha	and and seal the same day and	d year last above given.
	2/19/2005	0×1 ~121.
	0/1/2003	Notary Public
Ay Commission Expires:		
1y Commission Expires:		Julity 1 done
1y Commission Expires:		Tytally 1 done
WITNESS our ha	ands this 1671 day of	
WITNESS our ha		Desente 2002
WITNESS our ha		Decembe, 2002. Hua Zhou
WITNESS our ha State of <u>Calafor</u> County of Jank (inia Elasa)s	Hua Zhou ANNYA DUSHINE Commission & 1910956
WITNESS our ha State of Calafon County of Jank (inia Elasa)s	Hua Zhou ANNYA DUSHINE Commission & 1910956
WITNESS our has State of Calyon County of Sank (On this 6 th day	lasa Secumber:	Hua Zhou Hua Zhou ANNYA DUSHINE Commission & 1318351 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County 2001 before me, a Notary Public Marcho the County and Sate
WITNESS our ha State of <u>Calafor</u> County of <u>Sank</u> (I On this <u>b</u> day oresaid, appeared Hua Zh	Las a ss y o <u>December</u> : hou, to me personally known to	Hua Zhou Hua Zhou ANNYA DUSHINE Commission # 1318351 Notary Public - Culffornia Santa Clara County 2001- before me, a Notary Public Mark for the County 2006 be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
WITNESS our has State of Calada County of Jank Coun	Las a ss y o <u>December</u> : hou, to me personally known to	Hua Zhou Hua Zhou ANNYA DUSHINE Commission & 1318351 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County 2001 before me, a Notary Public Marcho the County and Sate
WITNESS our ha State of Calyfor County of Jank (On this 6 th day foresaid, appeared Hua Zh astrument, and acknowled merein expressed.	y ox December 2.3 hou, to me personally known to	Hua Zhou Hua Zhou Commission 1318351 Notary Public - Culfforms Santa Clara County 2001 before me, a Notary Public of Sacrofo the County to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing strument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
WITNESS our ha State of Calyfor County of Jank (On this 6 th day foresaid, appeared Hua Zh astrument, and acknowled merein expressed.	Las a ss y o <u>December</u> : hou, to me personally known to	Hua Zhou Hua Zhou Commission 1318351 Notary Public - Culfforms Santa Clara County 2001 before me, a Notary Public of Sacrofo the County to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing strument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
County of Sank (County of Sank	y ox December 2.3 hou, to me personally known to	Hua Zhou Hua Zhou Commission 1318351 Notary Public - Culfforms Santa Clara County 2001 before me, a Notary Public of Sacrofo the County to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing strument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 013979 FRAME: 0900